Northern Development 

1.1 	The Brent Cross Partners (so as to bind the land for Phase lB (North) as 

specified in the CTF Schedule) shall pay to the LPA the sums of money specified 

in the CTF Schedule comprising a total aggregate amount of fifteen million one 

hundred and seventy thousand pounds (15,170,000) (Index Linked by 

reference to the Indices as referred to in the CTF Schedule in relation to the 

relevant elements of the Consolidated Transport Fund) subject to and on the 

basis that: 

1.1.1 the payment of £120,000 Index Linked (RPI) for the Step-Free Access

[...]

1.1B 	CRL (so as to bind the land for the Southern Development in each Phase and 

Sub-Phase specified in the CTF Schedule separately) shall pay to the LPA: 

1dB.1 the sums of money specified in the CTF Schedule comprising a total 

aggregate amount of eleven million and five hundred thousand pounds 

(p11,500,000) (Index Linked by reference to the Indices referred to in 

the CTF Schedule in relation to the relevant elements of the 

Consolidated Transport Fund) in staged payments as set out in the CTF 

Schedule in respect of each of the Phases and Sub-Phases of the

[...]

used by TfL for the purposes of providing the relevant bus service 

improvements to serve the needs of the Development and provided that 

the funds available and payable by way of Phased Payments under the 

Consolidated Transport Fund shall be no less than eleven million five 

hundred thousand pounds (11,500,000 Index Linked (RPI)) for the 

Development as a whole and assuming that all of the Phases and 

Sub-Phases are Commenced) unless and to the extent that TfL shall 

reasonably and in the public interest decide to reallocate any part of the 

bus subsidies to other purposes within the CTF Schedule (after